SGS.

Test Report No. TAOHG 1904184101 Date: 10 Oct 2019 Page 1 of 5

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : LDPE ZIPLOCK BAG

SGS Job No. : ~ QDHL1903015514CW - QD
Buyer :

PO No. : HWR1901

Manufacturer :

Supplier :

Country of Origin : CHINA

Country of Destination : SPAIN

Date of Sample Received : 16 Sep 2019

Testing Period : 16 Sep 2019 - 10 Oct 2019
Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).
Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments PASS
-Overall migration

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments PASS

-Specific migration of heavy metal

Conclusion : The tested parameters comply with the requirements stated in Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments and Regulation
(EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004.

s
Chiant's it any. Tha G ‘s #ola I8 to e Cliant and his documant doas nol andnerate partien 1o @
transaction from exercising all (hair and under the tr This canno! be reproduced
except in fUll, without prior written af the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, aor falsification of the contant or
appearance of this documant |s unl and offenders may hpmwu‘lﬂl nht.llﬂl axtent of tha law.
Atention; To check the authenticity of tesiing /ins pection report & cariificate, please contact us 2t telaphone: (88-TSS}8307 1443,
or email: CH.Doccheck@sgs.com

5 (0,11 1908 Carter, No. 143, Zuahou Road, Laoshan Distict Qingdso, China 206101 s SR Com £
1 (B8-532) 66009688 1 (86-532) BOGY19S5 8 agu.chinaags.com
L]

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. TAOHG 1904184101 Date: 10 Oct 2019 Page 3 of 5

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No, SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 TAO19-041841.001 Transparent plastic bag LDPE
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm* = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) “C= degree Celsius

(4) < = less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit
(6) ND = Not Detected { < MDL)

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments -Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-9: 2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method,;
or EN 1186-2: 2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall Migration
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous  240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm?® <3.0mg/dm* PASS
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Agqueous Solution
Rectified olive oll 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of agueous simulants is 2 mg/dm* or 12 mg'kg.
(2) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm* or 20mg/kg.
(3) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

{4) The rectified olive oil simulant test was subcontracted to SGS Shanghai chemical lab.

ot md wiriting, this document is i o
uuan:lf mrrﬂnuﬁlr:lu& UM W, 8q5

.l\ﬂlnlhn Il ﬂr-um ln Ihl limitation of | indemnificat
L h-ﬁhr.l

advised that n contsined s i cllnpdm-mnl'mmnmnllununl unddmmmul
WIIII\I!MIDIH 1 any. Thae C ‘s I wmmlmum & tmnumuc
transaction from ulrl:llhq all their rights and tlond unjur the in canmol

axcapt in full, without p Ia;q.qr or Inlsification of the contenl or

awurmcwl this duau:;« is ...-.?m"""fmﬁ-r. m.,’?. mnm 10 the fulies! extent

ﬂucww!rnllrwl General Conditions of Service printed
[ and, fﬁﬂu%ﬂ&;mm
g 8-8-Llogy L a

RREMENE

H . atrantian: Tacheck tha suthenticity of testing lins pectian report & cenificste, pleass contact us .ul-l-ur. & (BE-TSSEAOT 1443
.,:-\'. < er m-mll :N.ﬂnu:hs:hﬁlna com
G55 ’ﬁgy 108 v | 305 Cartr No. 140, o Road,Lacshan Distit, Qingi, China 266101 WSSO0 O
i o 1 (86-532) 6090808 | (BE-532) 60691955 & spgs china@sgs com
}

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

No. TAOHG 1904184101 Date: 10 Oct 2019 Page 4 of 5

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments -Specific migration of heavy

metal

Test Method :

Sample 001

Simulant Used :

Test Condition :

Test ltem(s)

Migration times
Area/volume
Aluminium
Barium

Cobalt

Copper

Iron

Lithium
Manganese

Nickel
Zinc

Condusion

Notes :

With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution

40°C 72.0hr(s)

Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- - - First
: dm*kg = 6.0
1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.06 mg/kg 0.01 ND
5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
48 ma’kg 0.25 ND
0.6 mg'kg 05 ND
0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
5 ma/kg 05 ND
PASS

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client,

Unluluﬂmqﬁlﬂuvnﬂmﬂ dwumhun-dhMCumpunj:whﬂmmHunsdmm
m;m.«mwnmlmmh " aniTe i B mnwmmmm
nuh}wl o Terms and Conditions for Eleetronic T C i Dmnul.
Atiention is drawn fo the limitation of liability, In«nllmlmn
advised that information contained h!rllw raflacts the

:h- e OF R Inkrerdion iy S wiioie s Bgte ot

s to m’a“'ﬂl m ihiz gocumant doas emmll le- a
. This | be r

Client's Ing if any. The C & Boba Jﬂn

Imuliclil‘mltuillm md thair rlnhtl alﬂd dﬂmﬂ the lrlrr:lmhn it “ ‘“

ax withoul prior written rova rized afteration, or falsifica 01" l# or
wmrtml of this documaent (s uni &mhn hmuwhdiolhc fullest axtent of tha law.

Aftonilon: To chec III'hl-wlhl-I':lt'rl"frlullngﬂ pection report B coriificate, plesse contact us ot lelaphone: (B0-TSS1A30T 1447,
or amall: CH.Decchecki@ags com

211|308 Canter, No. 143, Zhuhou Road, Lacshan District, Clingdan, China 266101 WWW B QIOUp £ En

|I (B6-532) 606096ES [ (36-532) B0AH1055 & sgschnaffsgs com
T

Member of tha SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

Sample photo:

T T W 18 1 A Nl 1 Al T T

No. TAOHG 1904184101 Date: 10 Oct 2019 Page 5 of 5

w  ERMMEEE =
‘f‘- mwnuaqmm o

Lol

TAO12-041841.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

* End of Report ™

Unless ctherwise agreed in writing, this document is nlsulﬂ by the Company subject fo its General Conditions of Service prinfed
ovarieaf, avallable on requast or accessible at hit) JNMW .'TBrrmHmtl—C nditions .aspx and. for electranic format documents,
subject o Terms and Condilions for Electronic BITTVE-8 Cmdl!lonﬂermw-e—l}onunanl as ’
Aftantion is drawn to the limitation of liability, :nﬂtmniﬁuﬂnn an 5 de Erein. der o & 0O

advisad that information contained heraon reflacts the Company's findings hl me of it areaniion 0I'l|{ lnd in the iIrrlIts uf
Client's Inetructions, |1 any. The Company's sola mB naltility |z to its Gllant and this document doas nol exonerata parties to a
transaction from exerciging all their r nts and nhlipccms under the transaction documants. Thiz document cannot be reproduced
axcept in full, without pricr written approw mpany. Any unauthorzed alteration, lﬁclatﬂl or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful anr.i oflundors may ba prusur.'uwd to the fullest axtent
Attention; To check tha authenticlity of testing linspection report & cartificate, please contact us at Inlnphn'm {BE-TS5)BI0T1443,
aremail: CN.Doccheck@sgs.cem

3063 Center, No, 143, Zhwzhou Road, Lacshan District, Qlingdao, China 266101 WWW.S50raUp Com.en
1 (85-532) 68909868 1 (86-532) B0AS1855 & sgs.chinafsgs.com
T

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



